PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3210223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT BLONDE	11/30/2012
DARYA KHAUSTOVA	12/04/2012
CEDRIC THEBAULT	05/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING SAS	
Street Address:	1-5 RUE JEANNE D'ARC	
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14360648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)734-6888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USPTO@TECHNICOLOR.COM

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D SHEDD Address Line 1: **4 RESEARCH WAY**

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08854-6620

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PF110183
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT B. LEVY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B. Levy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=PF110183 US

PCT Miscellaneous 27MAY2014 PF110183 US Combined Declaration and Assignment form#page1.tif source=PF110183 US

PCT Miscellaneous 27MAY2014 PF110183 US Combined Declaration and Assignment form#page2.tif

source=PF110183 US

PATENT REEL: 034878 FRAME: 0340

503163608

PCT_Miscellaneous_27MAY2014_PF110183_US_Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment_form#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 034878 FRAME: 0341

Docket No. PF110183

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled
Antighosting process using binocular suppression

			000000 000000 00000	namental aliabote forms
the specification	of which was filed on 28/11/2012	as Appäcation Serial No. have by Sign date and se	PCT/EP2012/0738 and was 71 rial number, is attached hereto.	amended or
	dentified application was made or authorized to b	e made by me.		
	ved and understand the contents of the above id- rafarred to above.	entified specification, incl	uding the cisims, as amended by	
	pe the duty to disclose information which is mate	nal to patentability as de-	fined in 37 CFR 1.56, including	
for continuation-	n-part applications, material information which be	came avallable between :	the filing date of the prior	
	he national or PCT international filing date of the : date that all statements made herein of my own k			
information and t	sellef are believed to be true; and further that the	se statements were mad	le with the knowledge that willful	
false statements under 18 USC 10	and the like so made are punishable by fine or im	prisonment of not more t	than five (5) years, or both,	
mines to nacio	.v. 1 2			
A888	onment and agreement in an ai	PLICATION FOR L	etters patent	
For value	ble consideration received, I hereby sell, assign xisting under the laws of the dountry of France	and transfer to Thomso	m Licensing, a corporation disky	
	asuntries in end to seld inventions, and all the ni			
may be granted t	therefor, and any divisions, continuations, relatue	and extensions thereof.		
13 99198 I on setten lictorio	ist, when requested, I will, without charge to sal ake all rightful declarations and do all acts which	s est se sud noverentant et	expense, sign as papers, take sil	
and maintaining	patents or other forms of protection for said i	nventions in any and all	countries and for vesting title	
	apporation, its successors, assigns or nomineus.	consenstativas and for	ra foraum èn mo pranaction orlà	
inventions and w	ast I will communicate to said corporation or its iven requested by said corporation and at its expe	maa wii teatify in any leg	is proceedings, and generally do	
everything possi	ble to aid said corporation, its successors, assi	ns and legal represents	tives or nominees, to obtain or	
	ratection for said inventions in any and all countri is end empower said corporation, its successors,		make application for patent or	
ather form of pr	otection for said inventions in its or their own n	ame, or in my/our name,	, in any and all countries and to	
henefit of the c	a for any application for patent or other form o Ight of priority provided by the International C	r protection for said lay- innumation for the Drets	entions fied by it or them, the crims of industrial Posserty as	
amended, or by	any convention which may henceforth be substitu			
	written or oral authorization from me. consent that a copy of this assignment shall	ha dagman n full tarmi	i nood farmani meninatanen af nous	
assignment, cons	sent to file or like document which may be require	ed in any country for any	purpose and more particularly in	
proof of the rigi	ht of the said corporation or its successors, as	signs or nominees to a	oply for patent or other proper	
Convention for si	sid inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benef the Protection of Industrial Property, as amen	its of the right of priorit ded. or hy any conven	ly provided by the international flor which may become be	
substituted for it	Lu .		•	
	it with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns he right, title and interest herein conveyed by me			
	by the same as herein expressed.	costs in the to the charges the sec	Che the common desired the state of a common desired the common desire	
		press.	(0)	
Signed at	CESSON-SÉVIGA	<u> </u>	saloseno O Comercias	2010
entrandonocentriconocentricono	001000011100111011011111111111111111111		edinous of Joseph	
			≈	
Inventor		THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	The grand of the control of the cont	
Name	BLONDÉ LAURENT			
***************************************	nacaanaanacaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaanaa	and a second		
(سامانداسا	(Type or Print)	············ (5	signature in full - No	
initials)		•		
Post Office		. 298 .		
Address	Ja Maria Cienna Ca	see Nelvas	k	
ad tab to had taba	30 rue Pierre. Jal	<u>-</u>	*************************************	
COLUMN TO SERVICE SERV	BSL35 THORIGNE -F	BUILLARD	1	
			/ ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
# 35 SEUL	ARNO SCHOKERI			
1" Witness	1555 V V 3020 V V	******	LUO WHINKEY	
***************************************	(Type or Print)	19	Signature in Full - No	
initials)		``	and comments and comments to the comments of t	
and Wilnes	GALARD Hani-Puri		11111	

PATENT

REEL: 034878 FRAME: 0342

Customer No. 24498

DECLARATION

Docket No. PF110183

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

§ believe it am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the autipot matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled Antighosting process using binocular suppression

(TANAMATANA)				
the specification of which was filed on		as Application Serial	and was amended on	
	28/11/2012	No. PCT	/ÆP2012/073671	
, or, if not identified here by Illing date and serial rumber, is attached herein.				
The above-lossified application was made or authorized to be made by ms.				
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment				
reterred to above.		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
i acknowledge the duty to discione is	ninmation which is mate	t SIRT) TS ei haeiliain oa vilkiristeatien 37 (TRR)	ha including the projection in.	

part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief

are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than tive (5) years, or both, under 18 USC 1001.

assignment and agreement in an application for letters patent

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duty organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Paters that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations. reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said composition but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, destrable or convenient for securing and maintening patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, sastigns or

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testly in any legal precedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or antorce proper protection for said inventions in any

and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/our name, in any and all countries and to invente and daim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions field by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and datin such right of pixrity without further written or oral authorization form me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a kull legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to like or six december which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or montheres to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and configured to the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covered with Thomas of Licenston, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and pornitions, that to the heat of my knowledge.

I coverant with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, it is and interest horein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	<u> Lennes</u>	Oate 4. 12 . 2012
Inventor Name	KHAUSTOVA DARYA	KUAUSTOVA DARVA
	(Type or Print)	(Signaturs in Full - No Initials)
Post Office Address	Lecinshy 32/14 23112 D	ONGSK UKRAINE
1 ^{si} Witness	GICQUEL Jean Charles (Type or Point)	GICQUEL Jean-Charles (Bignesture in Full—No Intilale)
2 ^m Wilheas	Lakupun Veri	4 M J O LOTA NO MANA (Gignature in Full – No Initials)

PATENT REEL: 034878 FRAME: 0343

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent s sought on the invention entitled. Antighosting process using binocular suppression

the specification of which was filed on PCT/EP2012/0738 and was amended on as Application Serial 28/11/2012

, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, is attached bereto.

The above-dentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

i acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuat on-in-part application.

I hereby decise that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under 18

asskinment and agreement in an application for letters patent

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Thomson Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the country of France, its successors, and assigns my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all tetters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign at papers, take all rightful deaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patients or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said

meanisating patients of other torms of profession for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other reduction the statement said comparation, is successors, assigns in nonmers, to more appreciation for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my/sur name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from the

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, in the particular that a copy of this assignment is the decument which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of printity provided by the international Convention for the Protection of industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I coverage with Thomson Liconaising, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and sleer of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at

Cesson · Séviane

27/05/2013

Inventor

THEBAULT CEDRIC

Name

(Type or Print)

(Signature in Full - No Initials)

Post Office Address

975, evenue des Champs Blancs - ZAC des Champs Blancs CS 176 18

35 578 Casson Sévigné

1" Witness / HIERAUD Afrois

(Signature in Full - No Initials)

2" Witness

stude in Full - No initials)

PATENT

REEL: 034878 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 02/03/2015